Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/21/2024

1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024

1/21/2024
1/21/2024

1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024

1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024

1/21/2024

1/21/2024

RMP24-000127

RMP24-000128
RMP24-000128

RMP24-000129

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3256 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2302 SIGWALT ST

3477 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2281 LOIS
DR

1900 GOLF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2706 ROHLWING RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4702 ARBOR DR

4702 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

2900 SOUTHAMPTON DR
2831 NORTHAMPTON DR
2831 NORTHAMPTON DR
2104 CENTRAL RD

4633 KIRCHOFF RD

3003 FALCON CT W

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2904 ORIOLE LN

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

MISSING PERSON

LOUD SUBJECT

LOUD MUSIC

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

911 WRONG NUMBER

STATION REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/22/2024 4:40:11 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/21/2024

1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024

1/21/2024
1/21/2024

1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024

1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024

1/21/2024

RMP24-000130
RMP24-000131

RMP24-000132

RMP24-000133

RMP24-000134

RMP24-000135

RMP24-000136

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2903 SOUTH CT
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
3502 CAMPBELL ST
2602 SOUTH ST

2604 PARK ST

APPROX LOC: 1415
ALGONQUIN RD

1454 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

4431 DAWNGATE LN
1 SHANNON LN
2500 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2258
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3302 CENTRAL RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

1208 E CAMP MCDONALD
RD

4407 MAGNOLIA DR

SPECIAL

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

CODE 2
VANDALISM
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/22/2024 4:40:11 PM
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