



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/21/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
1/21/2024		3256 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2024		2302 SIGWALT ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/21/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2024		APPROX LOC: 2281 LOIS DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/21/2024	RMP24-000127	1900 GOLF RD	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2024		2706 ROHLWING RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2024		4702 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/21/2024		4702 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/21/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2024		2900 SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2024	RMP24-000128	2831 NORTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2024	RMP24-000128	2831 NORTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2024		2104 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2024		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/21/2024		3003 FALCON CT W	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/21/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2024	RMP24-000129	2904 ORIOLE LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/21/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
1/21/2024	RMP24-000130	2903 SOUTH CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2024	RMP24-000131	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2024		3502 CAMPBELL ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2024	RMP24-000132	2602 SOUTH ST	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2024		2604 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2024		APPROX LOC: 1415 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/21/2024		1454 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2024	RMP24-000133	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2024	RMP24-000134	4431 DAWNGATE LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2024		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2024		2500 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2024		APPROX LOC:2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2024		2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/21/2024	RMP24-000135	3302 CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
1/21/2024	RMP24-000136	1208 E CAMP MCDONALD RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2024		4407 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER